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English Placement Information 
 

Main Campus 

English Course Placement ACT English 

Score 

SAT ERWS (Evidence 

Based Reading & Writing 

Score) 

PAWS 

Milestone Level 

ENG 100 1-16 200-460 1 

ENG 101 17-24 461-590 2 

ENG 102 25-28 591-650 3 

Test out/GER OWC A satisfied 29-36 651-800 4 

  
CGS 

CGS English Course Placement 

ACT 

English 

Score 

SAT ERWS (Evidence 

Based Reading & 

Writing Score) 

PAWS 

Milestone 

Level 

CGS ENG 98 1-16 200-460 20 

CGS ENG 101 + CGS ENG 99 17-18 461-500 30 

CGS ENG 101   19-24 501-590 40 

CGS ENG 102 25-28 591-650 50 

CGS can inquire about portfolio to satisfy core 

requirement or enroll in CGS 102 29-36 651-800 55 

Portfolio reviewed & approved to satisfy core 

requirement 29-36  651-800 60 

  
 EAP 

TESTS EPT-NNSE 

 LEVEL 1 

(EAP 110) 

EPT-NNSE 

 LEVEL 2  

(EAP 100) 

EPT-NNSE 

 LEVEL 3 

(EAP 101) 

EPT-NNSE 

 LEVEL 4 

(EAP section ENG 102) 

TOEFL 65-68 69-78 79-83 84-120 

IELTS 5 5.5 6 6.5-9 

DUOLINGO 85-90 95-100 105-110 115+ 

    EPT06 

 LEVEL 1 

 (EAP 100) 

EPT06 

 LEVEL 2 

 (EAP 101) 

EPT06 

 LEVEL 3 

 (EAP section ENG 102) 

ACT N/A 1-16 17-24 25-28 

SAT N/A 200-460 461-590 591-650 

  
  

Guided English Placement (GEP) 

Score EPT06 

 Main Campus 

EPT-ASOC 

 CGS/Branch Campuses 

1-333 1 = ENG 100 20 = CGS ENG 98* 

 all students reviewed by CGS English for possible move to 

level 30 = CGS ENG 101 + CGS ENG 99 
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334-666 2 = ENG 101 40 = CGS ENG 101 

667-1000 3 = ENG 101 50 = CGS ENG 102 
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Math Placement Information 
Admit Terms Summer/Fall 2022, Spring 2023 – math placement is based the charts 

published for a student’s admit term 
In instances where students earn multiple placement levels, they can utilize their highest 

placement for enrollment. 

 

ALEKS 
PLACEMENT 
TEST SCORE 

ACT-MATH 

ACT-MATH 
PLUS 

 >= 3.0 HS 
GPA 

SAT-MATH 

SAT-MATH 
PLUS 

 >= 3.0 HS 
GPA 

MATH 
PLACEMENT 
LEVEL 

MATH 
COURSE 
ELIGIBILITY 

0–21 17 or below 
0-15 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
480 or below 

0-410 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
0 

ok for Math 
092 or 094 

22–45 18–23 
16-20 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
490–560 

420-520 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
10 

ok for Math 
098, 102, 103 
& 111 

46–60 24–27 
21-24 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
560–660 

530-580 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
20 

ok for Math 
102, 103, 
105, 111, 
116, 175 

61–67 28–31 
25-26 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
670–710 

590-620 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
30 

ok for Math 
115, 116, 
117, 175, 
205, 208, 
211, S215: 
 QL-A 
SATISFIED 

68–75 –– –– –– –– 35 

ok for Math 
115, 117, 
175, 205, 
208, 211, 
S215: 
 QL-A & 116 
SATISFIED 

76–86 32–33 
27-28 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
720–750 

630-670 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
40 

ok for Math 
175, 205, 
208, 211, 
213, S215, 
231, 341; 
 QL-A & 115 
SATISFIED 

87–100 34–36 
29 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
760 or higher 

680 or higher 

 + 3.0 HS GPA 
45 

ok for Math 
175, 205, 
208, 211, 
213, S215, 
221, 231, 
341; 
 QL-A & 115 
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SATISFIED 
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Chemistry Placement Information 
 

• Chemistry placement will be based on a combination of math placement level and 

performance in high school chemistry. Advisors will assess and use course permission to 

enroll students.  

o If the student has a level 20 or higher math placement or has MATH 105 course 

or equivalent, then check for HS chemistry coursework and grade 

▪ Grade of B or higher, advise them to take CHEM 101, 102, 105 but give 

them the option to take CHEM 100 if they are concerned about their 

chemistry preparation (some might opt to do this). 

▪ Grade of B- or lower, advise them to take CHEM 100. 

o If the student placed lower than 20 or did not complete MATH 105 course or 

equivalent, then check for HS chemistry coursework and grade. 

▪ Grade of B or higher, advise them to take CHEM 101, 102, 105 but give 

them the option to take CHEM 100 if they are concerned about their 

chemistry preparation (some might opt to do this);  CHEM 101, 102, 105 

would be taken once MATH 105 is passed.  CHEM 100 could be taken 

Fall semester as it is coreq’d with MATH 105. 

▪ Grade of B- or lower, advise them to take CHEM 100 concurrently with 

MATH 105. 

• Chemistry 102 – Students in Chemistry 102 will be required to take a chemistry 

placement test the first week of class during their chemistry class to determine if their 

current enrollment is the best fit. They may need to switch their chemistry course 

depending on their placement test results.  
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World Language Placement Information 

 
• Placement in French, German, and Spanish is based on the UW System World Languages 

Placement Tests administered between 03/01/2022-02/28/2023. Placement milestones are 

assigned in PAWS. 

• Placement in all other languages is based on recommendations from previous 

coursework/language experience and performance on the UWM World Languages Self-

Assessment Tool. Milestones are not generated from the self-assessment; students are 

emailed a course recommendation. Advisors use course permission when necessary to 

enroll students. 

• Foreign language GER satisfaction is not awarded via the UW System Placement or 

UWM self-assessment. Students must work directly with the language department and 

the Registrar’s Office to determine what steps can be taken to satisfy GER for those with 

sufficient language knowledge.  
 

 

SPANISH – (SPAN2) Form 22X 
 

Score Range 
 

CODE 
 
COURSE ELIGIBILITY 

 
150-440 

 
1 

 
103 

 
441-504 

 
2 

 
104 

 
505-578 

 
3 

 
203 

 
579-658 

 
4 

 
204 

 
659-850 

 
5 

 
308 and/or 318/319 

 

 
FRENCH – (FREN2) Form 22X 

 
Score Range 

 
CODE 

 
COURSE ELIGIBILITY 

 
150-353 

 
1 

 
103 

 
354-501 

 
2 

 
104 

 
502-585 

 
3 

 
203 

 
586-676 

 
4 

 
204  

 
677-765 

 
5 

303 

766-850 6 
324 or 325 

 

 

GERMAN – (GERM2) Form 22X  
 

Score Range 
 

CODE 
 
COURSE ELIGIBILITY 

 
150-423 

 
1 

 
101 
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424-479 2 102 
 

480-562 
 

3 
 

203 
 

563-654 
 

4 
 

204 
 

655-850 
 

5 
 

331 
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