2022/23 Course Placement

Uwm.edu/Placement Uwm..edu/Freshmanplacement

English Placement Information

Main Campus

English Course Placement	ACT English Score	SAT ERWS (Evidence Based Reading & Writing Score)	PAWS Milestone Level
ENG 100	1-16	200-460	1
ENG 101	17-24	461-590	2
ENG 102	25-28	591-650	3
Test out/GER OWC A satisfied	29-36	651-800	4

CGS

CGS English Course Placement	ACT English Score	SAT ERWS (Evidence Based Reading & Writing Score)	PAWS Milestone Level
CGS ENG 98	1-16	200-460	20
CGS ENG 101 + CGS ENG 99	17-18	461-500	30
CGS ENG 101	19-24	501-590	40
CGS ENG 102	25-28	591-650	50
CGS can inquire about portfolio to satisfy core requirement or enroll in CGS 102	29-36	651-800	55
Portfolio reviewed & approved to satisfy core requirement	29-36	651-800	60

EAP

TESTS	EPT-NNSE LEVEL 1 (EAP 110)	EPT-NNSE LEVEL 2 (EAP 100)	EPT-NNSE LEVEL 3 (EAP 101)	EPT-NNSE LEVEL 4 (EAP section ENG 102)
TOEFL	65-68	69-78	79-83	84-120
IELTS	5	5.5	6	6.5-9
DUOLINGO	85-90	95-100	105-110	115+
		EPT06 LEVEL 1 (EAP 100)	EPT06 LEVEL 2 (EAP 101)	EPT06 LEVEL 3 (EAP section ENG 102)
ACT	N/A	1-16	17-24	25-28
SAT	N/A	200-460	461-590	591-650

Guided English Placement (GEP)

Score	EPT06	EPT-ASOC
	Main Campus	CGS/Branch Campuses
1-333	1 = ENG 100	20 = CGS ENG 98*
		all students reviewed by CGS English for possible move to
		level 30 = CGS ENG 101 + CGS ENG 99

UW-MILWAUKEE TESTING CENTER

334-666	2 = ENG 101	40 = CGS ENG 101
667-1000	3 = ENG 101	50 = CGS ENG 102

Math Placement Information

Admit Terms Summer/Fall 2022, Spring 2023 – math placement is based the charts published for a student's admit term

In instances where students earn multiple placement levels, they can utilize their highest placement for enrollment.

ALEKS PLACEMENT TEST SCORE	ACT-MATH	ACT-MATH PLUS >= 3.0 HS GPA	SAT-MATH	SAT-MATH PLUS >= 3.0 HS GPA	MATH PLACEMENT LEVEL	MATH COURSE ELIGIBILITY
0–21	17 or below	0-15 + 3.0 HS GPA	480 or below	0-410 + 3.0 HS GPA	0	ok for Math 092 or 094
22–45	18–23	16-20 + 3.0 HS GPA	490–560	420-520 + 3.0 HS GPA	10	ok for Math 098, 102, 103 & 111
46–60	24–27	21-24 + 3.0 HS GPA	560–660	530-580 + 3.0 HS GPA	20	ok for Math 102, 103, 105, 111, 116, 175
61–67	28–31	25-26 + 3.0 HS GPA	670–710	590-620 + 3.0 HS GPA	30	ok for Math 115, 116, 117, 175, 205, 208, 211, S215: QL-A SATISFIED
68–75		_	_	_	35	ok for Math 115, 117, 175, 205, 208, 211, S215: QL-A & 116 SATISFIED
76–86	32–33	27-28 + 3.0 HS GPA	720–750	630-670 + 3.0 HS GPA	40	ok for Math 175, 205, 208, 211, 213, S215, 231, 341; QL-A & 115 SATISFIED
87–100	34–36	29 + 3.0 HS GPA	760 or higher	680 or higher + 3.0 HS GPA	45	ok for Math 175, 205, 208, 211, 213, S215, 221, 231, 341; QL-A & 115

UW-MILWAUKEE TESTING CENTER

		SATISFIED

Chemistry Placement Information

- Chemistry placement will be based on a combination of math placement level and performance in high school chemistry. Advisors will assess and use course permission to enroll students.
 - o If the student has a level 20 or higher math placement or has MATH 105 course or equivalent, then check for HS chemistry coursework and grade
 - Grade of B or higher, advise them to take CHEM 101, 102, 105 but give them the option to take CHEM 100 if they are concerned about their chemistry preparation (some might opt to do this).
 - Grade of B- or lower, advise them to take CHEM 100.
 - o If the student placed lower than 20 or did not complete MATH 105 course or equivalent, then check for HS chemistry coursework and grade.
 - Grade of B or higher, advise them to take CHEM 101, 102, 105 but give them the option to take CHEM 100 if they are concerned about their chemistry preparation (some might opt to do this); CHEM 101, 102, 105 would be taken once MATH 105 is passed. CHEM 100 could be taken Fall semester as it is coreq'd with MATH 105.
 - Grade of B- or lower, advise them to take CHEM 100 concurrently with MATH 105.
- Chemistry 102 Students in Chemistry 102 will be required to take a chemistry placement test the first week of class during their chemistry class to determine if their current enrollment is the best fit. They may need to switch their chemistry course depending on their placement test results.

World Language Placement Information

- Placement in French, German, and Spanish is based on the UW System World Languages Placement Tests administered between 03/01/2022-02/28/2023. Placement milestones are assigned in PAWS.
- Placement in all other languages is based on recommendations from previous coursework/language experience and performance on the UWM World Languages Self-Assessment Tool. Milestones are not generated from the self-assessment; students are emailed a course recommendation. Advisors use course permission when necessary to enroll students.
- Foreign language GER satisfaction is not awarded via the UW System Placement or UWM self-assessment. Students must work directly with the language department and the Registrar's Office to determine what steps can be taken to satisfy GER for those with sufficient language knowledge.

SPANISH – (SPAN2) Form 22X

Score Range	CODE	COURSE ELIGIBILITY
150-440	1	103
441-504	2	104
505-578	3	203
579-658	4	204
659-850	5	308 and/or 318/319

FRENCH – (FREN2) Form 22X

Score Range	CODE	COURSE ELIGIBILITY
150-353	1	103
354-501	2	104
502-585	3	203
586-676	4	204
677-765	5	303
766-850	6	324 or 325

GERMAN – (GERM2) Form 22X

1	101
	1

UW-MILWAUKEE TESTING CENTER

424-479	2	102
480-562	3	203
563-654	4	204
655-850	5	331